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JACESON NO. 1 WELL, No. 25 0,F,-Cal houn
.C.E:"(:‘.Tg‘.}?:..lnstriet, Calhoun County, W, Va, P
Record by P, @, Nubfer, Spencer, W, Va, ik 7
On Beech Fork of Henry Fork, 3 mi, S. W, of Arnoldshurg, o~
10" casing, 290's 8", 8801; 6=5/3", 16007, il

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Conductor 0~ 29 29
Sandrock 29 - T0 41
Slate 70 - 110 s}
Red rock 110 - 255 145
Lime 255 - 280 25
Coal 280 ~ 283 3
Lime 283 - 290 7
Red rock 290 - 55 165
Lime 455 - 470 15
White slate u70 - 5u5 75
Sand 545 - 577 32
Coal 5T = 5%0 2
White slate 580 - 62§ u5
Lime oR5 -~ 640 15
White slate U0 -~ 670 30
Sand and shells 670 - 73 60
Coal 1% = 133 3
White sand 133 - 890 157
Slate and shells 890 - 9% 60
Gas Sand : 950 - 965 15
Black slate 965 - 1125 160
Slate and shale 1125 - 1248 123
Sand, First salt water, gas 1248 - 1325 11
Black slate (oil) 1325 - 1385 €0
Sand (gas) 1385 - 1395 10
Water 1395 - 1460 65
Slate 1460 -~ 1515 55
Sand 1515 = 1545 20
Lime 1545 ~ 1550 5
Black slate 1550 - 1560 10
White 1ime 1560 - 1570 10
Slate 1570 - 1575 5
Big Lime 1575 - 1715 140
Slate 1715 ~ 2053 338
Total depth 2085

Wo Big Injun Sand,
No Bersa Grit Sand,



